

Item No.	Description	Part Number
1	Nut, 1/4 - 20 (6 Required Per Door Frame)	121474
2	Left Door Frame	511382
3	Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 1" (6 Required Per Door Frame)	121375
4	Left Load Door Assembly	512133
5	Wood Handle (Load Door) (1 Per Door)	511884
6	Washer (1 Per Door)	120675
7	Screw, 10 - 24 x 3/4 (1 Per Door)	121411
8	Gasket, Load Door (1 Per Door)	511798
9	Right Door Frame	511383
10	Retainer, Glass (2 Per Door)	511760
11	Screw, 10 - 24 x 1/4 (4 Required Per Door)	120743
12	Gasket, Door Glass (Right and Left Sides) (2 Required Per Door)	511853
13	Right Load Door Assembly	512132
14	Screen, Door Glass (1 Per Door)	512029
15	Gasket, Door Glass (Top and Bottom) (2 Required Per Door)	511852
16	Glass (1 Per Door)	510949
17	Bolt (2 Required Per Door)	121564
18	Nut, 1/4 - 20 Hex (2 Required Per Door)	121531
19	Knob, Blower Speed Control	511640
20	Rocker Switch Assembly	512124
21	Bushing	230555
22	Power Supply Cord	511862
23	Screw, #8 x 3/8 (2 Required)	120158
24	Fan Switch	510728
25	Housing, Blower Assembly	X390241
26	Housing, Blower Assembly (Left Side)	X390244
27	Blower Wheel (CCW)	350090
28	Motor	511183
28A	Gasket, Motor (2 Required) (Not Shown)	070490
29	Blower Wheel (CW)	350089
30	Switch, Blower Speed Control	511641
31	Ash Pan Assembly	X511458
32	Screw, #10 x 3/4 (4 Required)	121224
33	Washer (4 Required)	120759

Item No.	Description	Part Number
34	Grommet (4 Required)	070241
35	Nut, 1/4 - 20 (2 Required)	121474
36	Screw, #10 - 24 x 1" (1 Required Per Door)	121615
37	Left Access Door Assembly	X512130
38	Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 2" (2 Required)	121262
39	Front Grate	511330
40	Screw, 10 - 24 x 3/4	121411
41	Washer	120675
42	Wood Handle, Air Control Door	511594
43	Nut, 1/4 - 20 (2 Required)	120083
44	Door, Air Control	X512131
45	Nameplate	512115
46	Screw, 8 - 32 x 3/8 (2 Required)	121486
47	Bolt, 1/2 - 13 x 2 3/4 (2 Required)	511247
48	Knob, Air Control (2 Required)	511175
49	Hinge Pin, Air Control (2 Required)	511476
50	Nut, 1/2 - 13 (2 Required)	511147
51	Right Access Door Assembly	X512082
52	Gasket, Air Control Door	511598
53	Handle, Shaker	511799
54	Plate, Shaker	511351
57	Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 1" (2 Required)	121375
58	Grate, Left Side	511403
59	Grate, Center	511401
60	Grate, Right Side	511402
61	Firebrick (11 Required)	511568
62	Fire Screen	512128
63	Screw, #8 - 32 x 3/8 (4 Required)	121614
64	Air Discharge Grille	511430
65	Hook, Fire Screen (2 Required)	512129
66	Insulation, Sides (2 Required)	511001
67	Insulation, Top	511002
68	Fireplace Insert Assembly (Firebox and Outer Jacket)	X512083
69	Finial (2 Required)	511570